
PR
SR

T 
ST

D
 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

  

PA
ID

  
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 5

07

Pl
ea

se
 re

cy
cl

e

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 3

14
  

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
 

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om
W

E
B

- 2
3

1
1

CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

2 0 2 3 – 2 0 2 4Click on any book

to purchase!

Africa

N E W  &  R E C E N T  B O O K S

https://www.rienner.com/title/Understanding_Contemporary_Africa_6th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_BRICS_in_Africa_Promoting_Development
https://www.rienner.com/title/Explaining_Successes_in_Africa_Things_Don_t_Always_Fall_Apart
https://www.rienner.com/title/Political_Identity_and_African_Foreign_Policies
https://www.rienner.com/title/Djibouti_A_Political_History


www.r ienner. com  ■   1

Explaining Successes in Africa:  
Things Don’t Always Fall Apart 
Erin Accampo Hern 

“A masterful study of policy successes in Africa…. This  
book is much more than a specialized monograph—it is  
a model for the application of the comparative method…. 
Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 
“Hern provides a robust analysis of key questions in African politics and  
development.... Well written and engaging, her book pushes conventional thinking 
about the region. Students and scholars alike will benefit from its insights.”  

—Amy Patterson, University of the South 
 

W hat does it take for African countries to achieve political and economic  
successes? Scholarship on Africa tends to focus on the barriers to reaching 

desired outcomes. While recognizing that these barriers are very real, Erin Hern 
takes a contrary, unabashedly optimistic approach: rather than treating countries 
that perform well as “miracles,” she seeks to normalize their success, analyzing 
the performance of those that have made good choices in the face of adverse  
circumstances. 

Hern shows how most-similar and most-different cases can be used to test major 
explanatory theories. Making the topic accessible to nonexperts, in each of five issue 
chapters she highlights two countries that have performed well, evaluates which the-
ories can best explain their successes, and then turns to two shadow cases (countries 
that have not performed as well) to evaluate whether those theories remain plausible. 
Including an opening chapter that introduces the theory and methods of comparative 
politics, this provocative book is ideal for classroom use. 

Erin Accampo Hern is associate professor of political science in the Maxwell 
School, Syracuse University. 
 
CONTENTS: Explaining Successes in Africa: 
Why and How. Overcoming Obstacles to 
Economic Growth. Achieving Good 
Governance. Public Health Responses to 
Malaria. City Planning for Climate 
Adaptation. Advancing Gender Equality. 
African Successes in Comparative Perspective. 
 

2023/189 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-78-9                   hc $85/£73 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-79-6         pb $26.50/£22.95 

Australia: hc A$144.10/pb A$45.10

NEW!

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables  
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to 
most books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more. 

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,  
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email. 

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older 
titles are available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP 
ebook, please visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. 
Your library can order our ebooks from De Gruyter, EBSCO, and ProQuest. 

You can now rent our ebooks! Do you need short-term access to an LRP 
title? We are delighted to announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor 
RedShelf to offer you a new, affordable option. You can now rent our ebooks 
for a fraction of the list price. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for $20 
(30 days), $25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks can be 
rented in the range of $20–$32 (for 90 or 180 days). 

FOR 
RENT

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Explaining_Successes_in_Africa_Things_Don_t_Always_Fall_Apart


www.r ienner. com  ■   3

Political Identity and  
African Foreign Policies 
John F. Clark, editor 

“A meaningful and welcome contribution to the study of 
African politics writ large…. The authors provide a cogent 
portrait of the foreign policies of a diverse set of regimes 
across the African continent.” —Kirk A. Harris, Susquehanna University 
 

A lthough all African states suffer the same peripheral status in world politics, 
they display variation in their foreign policies. How can we account for this 

variation? What role, if any, do the political identities of ruling elites play? Can 
patterns be seen in personalist vs. one-party dominant vs. multiparty regimes? 
The authors of Political Identity and African Foreign Policies address these  
questions, exploring the relationship between identity formation and foreign  
policy in nine African countries.  

John F. Clark is professor of politics and international relations at Florida 
International University. 
 
CONTENTS: Elite National Identity and the 
Genesis of African Foreign Policies—J.F. Clark 
and P.A. Kowert. PERSONALIST REGIMES. Congo-
Brazzaville: The Sassou-Nguesso Mafia—J.F. 
Clark. Rwanda: Small Country, Big Ambitions 
—E.K. Damman. Sudan: The Impact of Dueling 
Identities—A. Mohamed. ONE-PARTY DOMINANT 
STATES. Botswana: Competing Ideologies and 
BDP Dominance—A.Z. Gapa. Ethiopia: When 
Dominant Narratives Unravel—K. Newbery. 
South Africa: “Rainbow” Identity Under ANC 

Rule—S. Burgess. MULTIPARTY SYSTEMS. Ghana: 
Continuity Among Democratic Elites—M.B. 
Nelson. Kenya: A Shared National Identity—
U. Kodero. Nigeria: The Absence of National 
Identity?—E.N. Ubi. CONCLUSION. Elite Identity 
and African Foreign Policies: Identifying 
Patterns—J.F. Clark. 
 
March 2024/ca. 275 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-662-5                  hc $115/£98  

Australia: A$194.70 

NEW!

2  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

6TH EDITION 

Understanding Contemporary Africa 
Peter J. Schraeder, editor 

“An extremely valuable and usable introductory textbook.”  
—Simon Lewis, African Studies Review 

 
Praise for the previous editions: 

“Excellent.... A remarkably sound text for introductory courses on Sub-Saharan Africa.”  
—Journal of Developing Areas 

“A welcome breath of fresh air.” —Orbis 
 
“A well chosen and integrated whole.... Deserving of a prominent place in university 
programmes.” —Canadian Journal of Development Studies 
 

T he sixth edition of Understanding Contemporary Africa, and the first under the 
editorship of Peter Schraeder, combines the strengths of the previous editions 

with coverage of new topics suggested over the years by the many instructors 
who regularly assign the text in their classes. 

Entirely new chapters on the politics of public health, the changing roles of 
women, LGBTIQ rights, environmental challenges, and population and urbanization, 
along with new treatments of such classic topics as geography, history, politics, 
economics, international relations, and more, make for an unparalleled introduction 
to the complexities of Africa today. 

Peter J. Schraeder is professor of political science and dean of the College of 
Arts and Sciences at Loyola University Chicago. 
 
CONTENTS: Introducing Africa—P.J. Schraeder. 
A Geographic Preface—J.W. Neff and A. Hii. 
The Historical Context—T. O’Toole and K.L. 
Dobbs. Politics—P.J. Schraeder. Economies 
and Development—M. Kevane. International 
Relations—P.J. Schraeder. Population and 
Urbanization—J.W. Paller. Public Health—A.S. 
Patterson. Environmental Challenges—G.A. 
Myers. Family and Kinship—B.G. Hoffman. 
Roles of Women—G. Bauer. LGBTIQ Rights 

—M. Epprecht, S.N. Nyeck, and S.M. Rodriguez. 
Religion—A. Moyo and P.J. Schraeder. Looking 
Ahead—P.J. Schraeder. 
 
2020/479 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-894-0              pb $35/£26.50 

Australia: A$61.60 
Understanding: Introductions to the States  
and Regions of the Contemporary World 

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.

https://www.rienner.com/title/Understanding_Contemporary_Africa_6th_edition
https://www.rienner.com/title/Political_Identity_and_African_Foreign_Policies


www.r ienner. com  ■   5

Rethinking Civil-Military Relations  
in Africa: Beyond the Coup d’État 
Moses Khisa and Christopher Day, editors 

T hough Africa historically has been the site of countless 
military coups d’état, civil-military relations across the 

continent have changed dramatically in recent years. What 
do these changes say about the military’s ongoing role in Africa’s political  
and social institutions? How useful are conventional models for understanding 
civil-military relations in the African context? 

The authors of Rethinking Civil-Military Relations in Africa address these 
questions, exploring the nature and significance of evolving relationships between 
political authority, military power, and society. 

Moses Khisa is associate professor of political science in the School of Public 
and International Affairs at North Carolina State University. Christopher Day is 
associate professor of political science at the College of Charleston. 
 
CONTENTS: Rethinking Civil-Military Relations 
in Africa—C. Day and M. Khisa. Political 
Legitimacy and Military Interventions—M.O. 
Aboagye and J.F. Clark. The African Union 
and the “Good Coup”—E. Damman and C. 
Day. The “Coup Taboo” and Authoritarian 
Politics—M. Khisa. African Militaries and 
Contemporary Warfare—J. Matisek and W. 
Reno. Military Effectiveness: The African 

Alternative—J. Matisek. Security Sector 
Reform and Civil-Military Relations—L.-A. 
Berg. Beyond the Coup d’État—E. Damman, 
C. Day, and M. Khisa. 
 
2022/249 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-40-6                   hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 

NEW!

4  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Africa’s New Global Politics:  
Regionalism in International Relations 
Rita Kiki Edozie and Moses Khisa 

“This well-constructed, thoughtful book is highly  
recommended.” —Choice 
 
“Edozie and Khisa illuminate the agency that Africa exercises 

in international politics, sharing evidence that the continent’s states are collectively 
shaping international discourse and policy outcomes.” —Peter Penar, Davidson College 
 
“This well-constructed, thoughtful book is highly recommended.” —Choice 
 
“An important, and persuasive, sustained argument about the role of Africa as both a 
product and a driver of a new global politics.” —Thomas Tieku, University of Western Ontario 
 

T he African Union’s threat to lead African states’ mass withdrawal from the 
International Criminal Court in 2008 marked just one of many encounters that 

demonstrate African leaders’ growing confidence and activism in international 
relations. Rita Kiki Edozie and Moses Khisa explore the myriad ways in which 
the continent’s diplomatic engagement and influence in the global arena has been 
expanding in recent decades. 

Focusing in particular on collective action through the institutional platform of 
the AU—while acknowledging the internal challenges involved—the authors 
show how Africa’s role as a dynamic world region is both shaping and being 
shaped by current trends in global development and geopolitics. 

Rita Kiki Edozie is professor of international relations and interim dean in the 
McCormack Graduate School of Policy and Global Studies at the University of 
Massachusetts–Boston. Moses Khisa is assistant professor of both political science 
and Africana studies at North Carolina State University. 
 
CONTENTS: Africa’s Regionalism in a Plural 
World. The Making of Africa’s International 
Relations. Toward Common African Positions 
(CAPS). Building a Regional Security Complex. 
Africanizing Transnational Justice. The Pan-

African Global Economy. Engaging China as 
Partner or Patron? Africa’s New Global Politics. 
 
2022/221 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-20-8                   hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Africa_s_New_Global_Politics_Regionalism_in_International_Relations
https://www.rienner.com/title/Rethinking_Civil_Military_Relations_in_Africa_Beyond_the_Coup_d_tat


www.r ienner. com  ■   7

Djibouti: A Political History 
Samson Abebe Bezabeh 

“Interweaving national and international issues, Bezabeh’s 
book contrasts social and political realities with the discourse 
proclaiming that independence brought freedom, equality, 
and well-being for Djibouti’s population.”  —Simon Imbert-Vier,  

Institut des Mondes Africains 
 
“A rare feat of analysis and insight on Djibouti…. Samson gives an astute account  
of this ‘freak-of-history’ state and the often dubious maneuvering of its leaders since 
independence in 1977. His book is an absolute must for all those interested in 
Northeast Africa and its place in the world.” —Jon Abbink, Leiden University  
 
“An eloquent and comprehensive analysis of past and present developments in 
Djibouti.” —Leif Manger, University of Bergen 
 

W edged between Eritrea, Ethiopia, and Somalia, at the intersection of the 
world’s busiest shipping routes, Djibouti has long been a global geostrategic 

hub. Samson Bezabeh traces the tortuous political history of this tiny country 
since its independence from France in 1977.  

Bezabeh challenges much conventional wisdom as he dissects Djibouti’s trials 
and tribulations. Focusing on the internal, external, and historical factors that 
drive its domestic politics, his work exposes the troubling dynamics that have 
allowed the state to survive despite, or perhaps because of, the fragmentation  
of its society. 

Samson Abebe Bezabeh is assistant professor of African studies at the 
University of Hong Kong. 
 
CONTENTS: Djibouti’s Political Dynamics.  
The Historical Context. Freedom Road: The 
Presidency of Hassan Gouled Aptidon. A 
Breath of Fresh Air? President Ismail Omar 
Guelleh’s First Term. Strengthening Power: 
President Guelleh’s Second Term. A Third 

Term: Quelling the Opposition. Dashed Hope 
for Change. What Next for Djibouti?  
 
2023/221 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-952-7                    hc $98/£84 

Australia: A$166.10 

NEW!

6  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Weaponizing Water:  
Water Stress and Islamic Extremist Violence  
in Africa and the Middle East 
Marcus D. King 

“Provides timely and essential research on an understudied 
topic.... An important contribution to the field of water security, 

not only situating water in the complex web of factors that enable violent conflict and 
human suffering but also identifying potential points of intervention.” —Angus Soderberg,  

NewSecurityBeat 
 
“Marcus King’s concise and very readable analysis of how water resources can be 
and have been weaponized in conflicts is perfect for anyone who wants to learn more 
about the treatment of scarce environmental resources in contested areas.”  

—Elizabeth Chalecki, University of Nebraska Omaha 
 
“Undoubtedly the most comprehensive book on the subject of water weaponization 
that there is today.” —Jeremiah Ogonda Asaka, Sam Houston State University  
 

D rought, lack of access, poor quality … water supplies are in jeopardy across 
Africa and the Middle East. These same areas are rife with conflicts involving 

Islamic extremist groups. Marcus King explores linkages between water stress 
and violent conflict by looking closely at how ISIS in Syria and Iraq, Boko Haram 
in Nigeria, and al-Shabaab in Somalia have weaponized water in the pursuit of 
political ends. 

Marcus D. King is professor of practice in environmental and international 
affairs at Georgetown University. 
 
CONTENTS: Water Stress and Violent Extremism. 
The Islamic State of Syria and Iraq. Extremist 
Violence in Nigeria. Al-Shabaab in Somalia. 
Stemming the Tide of Water Weaponization. 
 

2023/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-83-3                   hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 

NEW!

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Weaponizing_Water_Water_Stress_and_Islamic_Extremist_Violence_in_Africa_and_the_Middle_East
https://www.rienner.com/title/Djibouti_A_Political_History


www.r ienner. com  ■   9

Policing and Politics in Nigeria:  
A Comprehensive History 
Akali Omeni 

“Whose interests do the police protect and how do politics 
shape policing?... Omeni skillfully examines these issues as he 
traces the history of policing in Nigeria from the colonial era 
to now.” —Travis Curtice, Monkey Cage at The Washington Post 
 
“An impressive achievement. In addition to its empirical contributions, it adds to our 
understanding of the institutional linkages between political authority and domestic 
order in Nigeria, as well as of the broader nature of state-society relations in Africa.” 

—Christopher Day, International Journal of African Historical Studies 
 

C lose to the center of politics since the nineteenth century, the Nigeria Police 
Force (NPF) has grown to become the country’s main security agency. Akali 

Omeni traces the checkered record of the NPF, dissecting the intricacies of its 
evolution, structures, and missions—and showing how colonial- and military-era 
traditions continue to underpin its uneasy relationship with the general population.  

Akali Omeni is lecturer in the School of International Relations and the Handa 
Centre for the Study of Terrorism and Political Violence at the at the University 
of St Andrews. 
 
CONTENTS: The Nigeria Police Force. British 
Imperialism and the Imperial Police. The 
Colony of Lagos and Lugard’s Vision. Fighting 
the Great War. Postwar Amalgamation. The 
“Nigerianization” Question. Police Practices 
and Institutional Issues. The Independence 
Era. Intrigue and Politics in the New Republic. 
Coups, Pogroms, and the Spiral into Civil War. 
The Biafra Police Force During the Civil War. 

Cops, Robbers, and Firing Squads During 
Military Rule. Legacies of Military Rule. The 
#EndSARs Movement. The NPF as a Broken 
Institution. 
 
2022/323 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-04-8                 hc $105/£90 

Australia: A$178.20

8  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Unmasking Boko Haram:  
Exploring Global Jihad in Nigeria 
Jacob Zenn 

“Without doubt essential reading.”                   —Folahanmi Aina,  
International Affairs 

 
“Zenn delivers a pathbreaking study of jihadism in Africa  

in general and in Nigeria in particular.... [His] book goes far beyond any previous 
analysis of Boko Haram.” —Sebastian Elischer, Perspectives on Politics 
 
“By far the most richly textured piece of scholarship to emerge on Boko Haram to 
date.... [A] tremendous contribution.” —Hannah Wild, Terrorism and Political Violence 
 

T he kidnapping of 276 schoolgirls from the village of Chibok, Nigeria, in 2014 
drew the world’s attention to the previously little-known extremist group Boko 

Haram. Numerous questions followed, among them: Where did Boko Haram 
come from? What explains the rise of this militant Islamic group and its increasingly 
violent actions? What is its relationship to the Islamic State? 

Jacob Zenn addresses these questions in his detailed chronicle of the foundation 
of Boko Haram, its strategy and tactics, and its evolution as a global Jihadist 
movement. Drawing on exclusive interviews and extensive primary sources in 
Arabic and Hausa, Zenn reveals the group’s inner working and the dynamics of 
its trajectory.  

Jacob Zenn is senior fellow on African Affairs at the Jamestown Foundation 
and adjunct professor in Georgetown University’s Security Studies Program. 
 
CONTENTS: Boko Haram and Global Jihad. 
Nigerian Jihadists in Sudan and the Sahel.  
Al-Qaeda in Nigeria. Ideological Preparation 
for Jihad. Broken Alliances with Salafis. 
Mobilizing for Battle. The Role of al-Qaeda 
Affiliates. Factional Feuds and Territorial 
Conquests. Allegiance to the Islamic State.  
The Islamic State in West Africa Province.  
The Future of Global Jihad in Nigeria. 
 

2020/415 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-878-0                 hc $105/£90 

Australia: A$178.20 
Published in association with the Handa Centre  
for the Study of Terrorism and Political Violence, 
University of St Andrews 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Unmasking_Boko_Haram_Exploring_Global_Jihad_in_Nigeria
https://www.rienner.com/title/Policing_and_Politics_in_Nigeria_A_Comprehensive_History


www.r ienner. com  ■   11

A Critical History of Southern Rhodesia 
Gardner Thompson 

“Wrestles with the complexities of the politics of race and 
racial domination in Rhodesia.... A provocative take on 
Rhodesian history.” —Munya Munochiveyi, College of the Holy Cross 
 

G ardner Thompson offers a fresh history of British  
rule in Southern Rhodesia, from the first colonial  

settlements in Mashonaland in the 1890s to the establishment of the country’s 
sovereignty as Zimbabwe. 

After tracing developments in the early decades, Thompson turns to the post–
World War II debate about the colony’s future direction—which pitted progressive 
settlers against the increasingly racialist conservative core—the impact of the 
Unilateral Declaration of Independence in 1965, and the many damaging conse-
quences of the choices that were made. Not least, he assesses the legacy of 
Rhodesian colonialism in postcolonial Zimbabwe. 

Gardner Thompson is a historian of British imperialism, with a focus on 
Africa and the Middle East. His previous publications include Uganda: British 
Colonial Rule and Its Legacy and Legacy of Empire: Britain, Zionism and the 
Creation of Israel (short-listed for the Middle East Monitor’s 2020 Palestine 
Book Awards). Dr. Thompson is a fellow of the Royal Historical Society. 
 
CONTENTS: Why a New History of Southern 
Rhodesia? The Founding of Southern Rhodesia. 
The Settler Colony. Winds of Change. Liberal 
Dawn? Turn to the Right. Cul-de-Sac. Legacy: 
Zimbabwe. Judging Empire.  
 

January 2024/ca. 230 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-988-6                   hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60

NEW!

10  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Ndabaningi Sithole:  
A Forgotten Founding Father 
Tinashe Mushakavanhu, editor 

S eismic shifts in Zimbabwe’s politics since the 2017 
demise of Robert Mugabe have generated renewed 

interest in Ndabaningi Sithole, the first president of the 
Zimbabwe African National Union (ZANU). Tinashe Mushakavanhu brings this 
vanguard revolutionary back to center stage through a selection of his important 
political and literary works. The result is an important biographical mapping of 
Sithole’s political and intellectual contributions to the liberation of Zimbabwe.  

Tinashe Mushakavanhu is a junior research fellow in African and comparative 
literature at St Anne’s College, University of Oxford. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction: The Gospel According 
to Ndabaningi Sithole—T. Mushakavanhu.  
HIS LIFE. Finding My Way. Prison Life. Photo 
Gallery. POLITICAL WRITINGS. Statement in 
Response to the Charges Brought by Rev. 
Garfield Todd (1948). We Are Our Own 
Liberators (Speech at the Inaugural ZANU 
Congress, 1964). On the Assassination of 
Herbert Chitepo: A Reflection (1976). 
Mugabe’s False Claim: Memo to President 
Samora Machel (1976). On the Internal 
Settlement Agreement, 3 March: An Interview 
(1978). Zimbabwe’s Year of Independence: An 
Interview (1978). LITERARY WRITINGS. Sithole 
On His Writing Career: A Transcript (Voice of 
America, 1975). Introducing Obed Mutezo: An 
Extract (Obed Mutezo, 1970). To Fish Where 
Everybody Fishes: An Extract (Roots of a 
Revolution, 1977). On the Precipice’s Edge: An 
Extract (Roots of a Revolution, 1977). Sons and 
Daughters of the Soil: A Short Story (1977). 
The Enemy Are Paper Tigers and ZANLA 
(Poems, 1975). SELECTED CORRESPONDENCE. 

Letter to Herbert Chitepo (1970). Letter to 
Nelson Mandela (1986). Letter to Tobaiwa 
Mudede, Registrar General, Zimbabwe (1996). 
Letter to Joshua Nkomo (1997). POLITICAL 
ACTIVISM. Sithole’s Release: A Petition to 
Senator Edward Kennedy (1969). Extract: 
ZANU vs ZANU-PF Copyright Infringement 
Lawsuit: An Extract (1987). Charges for 
Attempting to Assassinate Mugabe: A Warned 
and Cautioned Statement (1995). Banana Must 
Be Tried: A Petition (n.d.). The New Social 
Order for Zimbabwe: A Political Pamphlet 
(n.d.). Churu Farm and its Development: An 
Extract (1994). HIS LEGACY. The Discovery of 
Ndabaningi Sithole. Ndabaningi Sithole Road 
in Accra, Ghana: A Photo Essay. Our Father: 
Memories from Sithole’s Daughters. 
 
2023/226 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2638-8              pb $45/£38.50 
Voices of Liberation Australia: A$77 
Distributed for HSRC Press

NEW!

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Ndabaningi_Sithole_A_Forgotten_Founding_Father
https://www.rienner.com/title/A_Critical_History_of_Southern_Rhodesia


Human Trafficking in South Africa 
Philip Frankel 

S outh Africa has the unfortunate distinction of being  
one of the top-ten worldwide routes for trafficking  

in persons, or TIP, a massive phenomenon fueled by 
poverty, forced migration, government corruption, and 
digital communications that decrease the distance between 
victim and perpetrator. 

In his deep study of human trafficking in South Africa, Philip Frankel  
explores the nature of TIP, considers its manifestations in sex, child, labor,  
and organ trafficking, assesses its social impact, and evaluates the various  
counter-trafficking programs that have emerged in the region in recent years.  

Philip Frankel is professor of political science at St Augustine College of 
South Africa and director of the Agency for Social Reconstruction. 
 
CONTENTS: Human Trafficking: An Overview. 
Sex Trafficking. Child Trafficking. Labor 
Trafficking. Counter-Trafficking. The Regional 
Framework. Conclusion: Beyond COVID. 
 

2023/207 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-58-9              pb $45/£38.50 

Australia: A$77 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS  13

Labour Struggles in Southern Africa, 
1919–1949: New Perspectives on the 
Industrial and Commercial Workers’ Union 
David Johnson, Noor Nieftagodien, and Lucien van der Walt, editors 

T he Industrial and Commercial Workers’ Union (ICU)—
the largest black political organization in southern Africa 

before the 1940s—was active in six African colonies, as well as in global trade 
union networks. Labour Struggles in Southern Africa provides fresh perspectives on 
the ICU, exploring its record in the 1920s and 1930s and assessing its achievements 
and failures in relation to the present. 

David Johnson is professor of literature at the Open University. Noor 
Nieftagodien is professor of history at the University of Witwatersrand. Lucien 
van der Walt is professor of economic and industrial sociology and director of 
the Neil Agget Labour Studies Unit at Rhodes University. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction. THE ICU IN SOUTHERN 
AFRICA. The ICU, the Mines, and the State in 
South West Africa, 1920–1926: Garveyism, 
Syndicalism, and Global Labor History—L. 
van der Walt. The Rabble-Rouser: Robert 
Sambo’s ICU Stint in Rhodesia—A. Daimon. 
Organizing the Unorganized: ICU Internation-
alism and the Transnational Unionization  
of Migrant Workers—H. Doe. LOCAL AND 
REGIONAL HISTORIES OF THE ICU. The ICU in 
Free State Dorps and Dorpies—P. Limb and C. 
Twala. The ICU and Local Politics: Kroonstad, 
From the Late 1920s to the 1930s—T. Moloi. 
Trouble Brewing: The ICU, the 1925 Bloem-
fontein Riots, and the Women Question—N. 
Ulrich. The ICU in the Western Transvaal, 
1926–1934: Reimagining Ideological, Spatial, 
and Political Realities—L. Stewart. The ICU 

in Port-Elizabeth: The Making of a Union-
cum-Protest Movement, 1920–1931—N. 
Nieftagodien. “Home Truths” and the Political 
Discourse of the ICU—P. Bonner. FACTIONS 
AND LEGACIES. Leadership Contestations and 
Worker Mobilization in the Early Years of the 
Twentieth Century: Selby Msimang and the 
ICU, 1919–1921—S. Mkhize. The Communist 
Party of South Africa and the ICU, 1923–1931 
—T. Lodge. Illusion and Disillusion: White 
Women and the ICU—E. Van Heyningen. The 
Romance and the Tragedy of the ICU—D. 
Johnson.  
 
2023/286 pages                                                        
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2641-8              pb $45/£38.50 

Australia: A$77 

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS12  

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Labour_Struggles_in_Southern_Africa_1919_1949_New_Perspectives_on_the_Industrial_and_Commercial_Workers_Union_ICU
https://www.rienner.com/title/Human_Trafficking_in_South_Africa


The BRICS in Africa: Promoting Development? 
Funeka Y. April, Modimowabarwa Kanyane, Yul Derek Davids,  
and Krish Chetty, editors 

T he BRICS countries—Brazil, Russia, India, China, and 
South Africa—have become a strong engine of South-

South cooperation, contributing to a significant shift in  
the global balance of power. They also, taken as a whole, 
constitute Africa’s largest trading partner. The authors of this new collection  
consider the potential of BRICS-Africa cooperation for promoting sustainable 
African development. 

Funeka Y. April is coordinator of the BRICS Research Centre at the Human 
Science Research Council (HSRC). Modimowabarwa Kanyane is executive 
dean of the Faculty of Management, Commerce, and Law at the University of 
Venda. Yul Derek Davids is a research director in HSRC’s Developmental, 
Capable, and Ethical State research division. Krish Chetty is a chief researcher 
in the Inclusive Economic Development research division at HSRC. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction—Y. April and M. 
Kanyane. GOVERNANCE IN THE POST-COVID-19 
ERA. BRICS Governance and Ethics Architec-
ture: Challenges and Prospects—M. Kanyane. 
China-Africa Cooperation in the Post-Pandemic 
Era: Challenges and Way Forward—H. Weping. 
THE RELEVANCE OF THE BRICS MULTI-DEVEL-
OPMENT BANK FUNDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT. The BRICS Development Bank: 
A Development Finance Model Conducive to 
the Strengthening of South-South Cooperation 
—R. Ridolfi. The BRICS, the New Development 
Bank, and African Development—I. Khambule. 
Strengthening the BRICS Financial Cooperation 
Mechanism: Promoting Pragmatic Development 
—L. Yijun. Analyzing the BRICS Development 
Bank Response to Covid-19—B. Kanyane and 
N. Ngqwala. THE BRICS AND TECHNOLOGY IN 
AFRICA. The Future of Work in South Africa 
—K. Chetty. Financing Renewable Energy 
Technologies in the BRICS—K. Pillay et al. 
Promoting Financial Technology Partnerships 
in the BRICS—K. Chetty et al. ADDRESSING 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISPARITIES AND 
INEQUALITIES IN THE BRICS AND AFRICA. BRICS 
and the Transformation of Africa’s Infrastructure 
in the Covid-19 Era: Rhetoric and Reality—R. 
Lisinge. Lessons in Sustainable Development 
for South Africa from the Affordable Housing 

Policy of the BRICS Countries—J. Jose et al. 
Women Entrepreneurs in the BRICS Informal 
Economy: A Transformative Agenda Amidst 
the Covid-19 Pandemic—O.E. Okeke-Uzodike. 
BRICS: Finding and Funding the Nexus 
Between Peace, Security, and Development 
—B. Siwiza. African Low-Income Countries’ 
Leapfrogging Development and the Role of the 
BRICS Countries: A Case Study of Ethiopia 
and Rwanda—A. Ping and Z. Weiyun. THE 
BRICS AND THE HEALTH INDUSTRY IN AFRICA. 
An Innovation-Sharing Platform for Vaccine 
Research in the BRICS—K. Chetty and C. 
Hongoro. Assessing Covid-19 and Telemedicine 
Collaboration: Implications for Health in Africa 
—Y. April and L. Mengdi. China-Africa Health 
Cooperation and Its Implications for the Covid-
19 Pandemic—Z. Liu. Resilience of Health 
Systems During Disease Outbreaks: Covid-19 
—A Comparative Analysis of South Africa and 
the Other BRICS Countries Using the Global 
Health Security Index—C. Hongoro et al. 
Conclusion: The Way Forward for the BRICS 
and Development in Africa—K. Chetty and 
Y.D. Davids. 
 
2023/437 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2637-1              pb $45/£38.50 

Australia: A$77 

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS  15

Harambee: The Spirit of Innovation in Africa 
Mike Bruton 

“Bruton write(s) with authority and boundless enthusiasm 
about African innovation, to explain how it has shaped  
the continent and how it continues to change the lives of  
billions.... He pulls together disparate threads from many  
different perspectives to produce a fascinating compendium.”  

—Alan Duggan, Founding editor of Popular Mechanics (South Africa) 
 

H ow many inventions come from Africa? How many African countries have 
produced their own cars? Why is the M-Pesa mobile money system so important? 

Is the nature of innovation in Africa different from what we find elsewhere? In 
Harambee (“working together”), Mike Bruton addresses these and related questions 
as he remarkably discusses more than 800 inventions and innovations by more 
than 600 innovators from 50 African countries. 

From mompreneurs to moguls, waste pickers to fintech wizards, locust whisperers 
to rocket scientists, Bruton showcases the creativity of the continent’s techpreneurs. 
The result is an insightful—and intriguing—introduction to the many significant 
advances in science and technology that have been made on the continent at the 
low-, medium-, and high-tech levels. 

Mike Bruton holds a PhD in ichthyology from Rhodes University. He initially 
worked as a marine biologist, but over the past two decades he has focused on 
science center and museum design and development, the psychology of learning, 
and the history of science and technology. 
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Alan Duggan. Precolo-
nial Inventions. Agriculture, Stock Farming, 
Apiculture, and Rural Living. Terrestrial Bio-
diversity Conservation. Fishing, Aquaculture 
and Aquatic Biodiversity Conservation.  
Food and Cooking. Drinks and Beverages. 
Health and Medicine I: Covid-19. Health and 
Medicine II: Other Medical, Hygiene, and 
Grooming Innovations. Sustainable Living. 
Energy and Alternative Energy. Town Planning 
and Urban Living. Education and the Youth. 
Sports, Games, and Recreation. Clothing, 
Accessories, and Design. Transport and 
Transport Infrastructure. Trade, Industry, 
Mining, Biotechnology, and Nanotechnology. 

Commerce, E-commerce, and Fintech. Entre-
preneurship and the Future of Work. Essay: 
African Women in Science and Technology. 
Communications and Telecommunications. 
Electronics, Computers, and Smartphones. 
Robots, Machine Learning, and Artificial 
Intelligence. Military and Security. Astronomy 
and Space Science. Essay: The Future of 
Technology. General Discussion. 
 
2022/361 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-41-1              pb $42/£35.95 

Australia: A$71.50 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press 

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS14  

https://www.rienner.com/title/Harambee_The_Spirit_of_Innovation_in_Africa
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_BRICS_in_Africa_Promoting_Development


South Africa’s Struggle for  
Independent Education:  
The African Methodist Episcopal Church and 
the History of the Wilberforce Institute 
Vusumuzi Rodney Kumalo 

A t the start of the twentieth century, newly urbanized South Africans struggled 
with mainstream missionary education and its associated oppression, segregation, 

displacement, and not least, disillusionment. They shared far-reaching educational 
aspirations in the rapidly growing, cosmopolitan Johannesburg in the aftermath of 
the 1899–1902 war. 

Vusumuzi Kumalo’s insightful narrative relates how mission-educated graduates 
—despite their profoundly differing linguistic and regional backgrounds—came 
together to create the independent education movement, and how their determination 
led to the creation of the Wilberforce Institute, one of the first major independent 
African schools in segregationist South Africa. 

Vusumuzi Rodney Kumalo is senior lecturer in history at Nelson Mandela 
University. 
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Dr. S.M. Motsuenyane. 
Introduction. The Beginnings of Western 
Missionary Education in South Africa. 
Education, the State, and the Demand for 
Labor. Skilled Workmen, Honest Clerks, and 
Reliable Domestic Servants. The “School 
People” Resist and Start Asserting African 
Independence, 1880s–1890s. The Ethiopianists: 
Struggle for Religious and Educational 
Independence. The USA and African Methodist 
Episcopal Church Connections. Dissatisfaction 
with White Missionary Education. Land Rights 
for Africans in the Transvaal Colony, 1905. Land 
and Opportunity: The Formation of Evaton, 
1905. The Long Walk of J.Z. Tantsi. Growth 
Under Principal Tolityi Magaya, 1917–1924. 
“Up From Slavery.” “Born for Leadership”: 

The Eva Morake Years, 1934–1936. Dr. Alfred 
B. Xuma Dips into His Own Pockets. Doing 
Wright: The Reconstruction of Wilberforce, 
1938–1940. The Tenures of Dr. Jacob Nhlapo 
and Dr. Rev. Josephus Coan. Dr. Nhlapo on 
National Duty. End of an Era: The Arrival of 
Bantu Education, 1948–1955. The Wilberforce 
Legacy: Alumni During and After Apartheid. 
 
2023/224 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-49-7              pb $42/£35.95 

Australia: A$71.50 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press 

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS  17

Indigenous Systems and  
Africa’s Development 
Vusi Gumede, Mammo Muchie, and Ajebush Shafi, editors 

“Offers a delightful set of ... perspectives that explore  
the ethical, aesthetic, linguistic, scientific, technological,  
economic, and policy dimensions of human development  
from an African vantage point.”               —Ogundiran Soumonni,  

University of the Witwatersrand  
 

I n an effort to solve the enduring puzzle of slow economic and social development 
in Africa, the contributors to Indigenous Systems and Africa’s Development 

advocate for a paradigm shift in both thinking and practice that would integrate 
indigenous knowledge systems into the development process. 

Vusi Gumede is professor in the Faculty of Economics, Development, and 
Business Sciences at the University of Mpumalanga. Mammo Muchie is DST-
NRF research chair in innovation studies in the Faculty of Management Sciences 
at Tshwane University of Technology. Ajebush Shafi is a research and innovation 
consultant at Tshwane University of Technology. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction. AFRICAN INDIGENOUS 
SYSTEMS. Cultural and Linguistic Dilemmas in 
Africa’s Development Trajectory—I. Muheeb 
and M. Diyal. The Development Sustainability 
of Indigenous Technologies—J. Ogunniyi. 
Rethinking African Indigenous Knowledge 
and Practices for Environmental Sustainability 
—M. Diyal. Ethics and Culture: An Analysis of 
the Moral Values of Africa Aesthetic Creativity 
—M.N. Onyeaghalaji. Culture Misrepresentation 
Through Language Attitudes: Study of Franco-
phone Camaroonian Migrants in South Africa 
—A. Gallous. Integrating Culture in an Urban 
Transformation Framework in South Africa—
A. Shafi, M. Sirayi, and M. Muchie. The Ethics 
of Ubuntu and Its Role in Fostering Justice for 
Development in South Africa—M. Teleki and 
S.D. Kamga. AFRICA’S DEVELOPMENT. Creative 
Industries: Foreign Direct Investment as the 
Driving Tool for Sustainable Development—
A.-O. Oluwayemisi and M. Muchie. Colonial 
Legacies: Africa’s International Relations and 
Agenda 2063—E. Niyitunga. The “Invisible 

Force” in the Downfall of the African Standby 
Force—F. Onditi. Africa’s Democratic 
Evolution: The Role of Flawed Elections, 
Incumbency, and Third-Term Syndrome in 
Political Instability—W.K. Shilaho. Africans 
and Africa: Cultural Nationalism and the 
Rebirth of Pan-Africanism—T. Fagunwo. 
Developing the African Dream: African Unity, 
a Prerequisite for African Development—S. 
Tom. Free Trade in Africa: Macroeconomic 
Convergence, Possibilities, and Prospects—V. 
Gumede. Transformation from Millennium 
Development Goals to SDGs: The Imperative 
of African Unity in Africa’s Development—A. 
Oluwashakin and A.S. Aboyade. CONCLUSION 
—the Editors. 
 
2021/351 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7983-0534-1              pb $45/£38.50 
AISA, an imprint of HSRC Press Australia: A$77 

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS16  

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Indigenous_Systems_and_Africa_s_Development
https://www.rienner.com/title/South_Africa_s_Struggle_for_Independent_Education_The_African_Methodist_Episcopal_Church_and_the_History_of_the_Wilberforce_Institute


DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS18  

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK 

Anatomy of the ANC in Power:  
Insights from Port Elizabeth, 1990–2019 
Mcebisi Ndletyana 

“[An] exemplary study.... Ndletyana’s examination of how and why the 
ANC became so corrupt, so dysfunctional, so focused on benefitting 
itself and its leading cadres ... is of enormous academic and public- 
policy value.... Essential.” —Choice 
 
2020/338 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2587-9                                                                            pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: A$59.40 
 

Making Institutions Work in South Africa 
Daniel Plaatjies, editor 

“Timely, opportune, and pertinent. [The authors] interrogate a very  
critical and rudimentary global governance theme ... in a South African 
context.” —Purshottama Sivanarain Reddy, University of KwaZulu-Natal 
 
2021/240 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-36-7                                                                             pb $32/£27.50 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press                                                                 Australia: A$55 
 

Human Rights and the Fourth  
Industrial Revolution in South Africa 
Rachel Adams et al. 

This groundbreaking book explores the full gamut of 4IR human rights 
implications in South Africa, reviews current and emerging regulatory 
frameworks, and offers practical recommendations for the way forward. 
 
2021/168 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2609-8                                                                             pb $28/£23.95 

Australia: A$47.30 
 

Ethics, Politics, Inequality: New Directions 
Narnia Bohler-Muller, Crain Soudien, and Vasu Reddy, editors 

The contributors reflect on a range of political and socioeconomic  
interventions, based on an ethics of care, needed to help South Africans 
navigate the roiling currents of the “new normal.” 
 
2021/430 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2596-1                                                                        pb $39.95/£33.95 
State of the Nation                                                                                           Australia: A$68.20 

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

South African Foreign Policy Review: 
Volume 4, Ramaphosa and a New Dawn for 
South African Foreign Policy 
Lesley Masters, Philani Mthembu, and Jo-Ansie van Wyk, editors 

T his latest volume of South African Foreign Policy 
Review assesses South Africa’s foreign policy during the 

presidency of Cyril Ramaphosa. Focusing on such themes as foreign policy  
leadership, policy architecture, diplomacy, national interests, and the country’s  
bi- and multilateral relations, the authors also consider how South Africa can 
maintain—and even increase—its role both in the region and internationally. 

Lesley Masters is senior lecturer at Nottingham Trent University and a senior 
research associate at the University of Johannesburg. Philani Mthembu is executive 
director of the Institute for Global Dialogue. Jo-Ansie van Wyk is professor of 
international politics at the University of South Africa.  
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Ambassador Welile 
Nhlapo. INTRODUCING THE NEW DAWN. A New 
Dawn for South African Foreign Policy?—the 
Editors. THE NEW DAWN: REIMAGINING IDEAS, 
NORMS, AND IDENTITY. South African Foreign 
Policy and the Search for Ontological Security 
—B. Naude. To Be or Not to Be? Is South 
Africa a Good International Citizen?—S. 
Graham. The Art of Reconciling Power and 
Morality: South Africa’s Norm Entrepreneur-
ship Under Cyril Ramaphosa—M. Nargar. 
CONSTRUCTING THE NEW DAWN: ARCHITECTURE, 
ACTORS, AND INSTRUMENTS IN SOUTH AFRICAN 
FOREIGN POLICY. Parliament and International 
Agreements: A Systems Perspective on Foreign 
Policy Oversight—N. Leibrandt-Loxton. The 
Youth and South African Foreign Policy: 
Influencers or Passive Observers?—S. Botha. 
South Africa's Maritime Diplomacy—L. Otto. 
South Africa's Defense Diplomacy: A Viable 
Instrument of Foreign and Security Policy—F. 
Mabera. Towards the Urbanization of Foreign 
Policy in South Africa?—F. Nganje and O. 
Ayodele. South African Foreign Policy, Covid-
19, and Health Diplomacy: Sunset or New 
Dawn?—J-A. van Wyk, L. Masters, and P. 
Methembu. SEARCHING FOR A NICHE IN THE 

NEW DAWN. The Quest for Continental Peace 
and Security—C. Hendricks. Women, Peace 
and Security, and the African Continental Free 
Trade Area: Consolidating the Nexus in South 
Africa's Foreign Policy—N. Bayat and D. 
Luke. South Africa’s Economic Diplomacy in 
Africa—C. Vandome. African Engagement in 
Club Governance: A Boon for Economic 
Diplomacy—A. Muresan. South Africa’s 
Candidature Diplomacy—J-A. van Wyk. 
Constituting a Post-Hegemonic World Order? 
Canada, South Africa, and the Fragility of 
“Middlepowerism”—D.R. Black and D.J. 
Hornsby. Conflicting Perspectives and Coop-
erative Connections: South African-US 
Relations During the Ramaphosa Administration 
—C. Williams. CONCLUSION: A NEW DAWN 
DEFERRED? The New Dawn in a Turbulent 
Geopolitical Landscape: South Africa, Africa, 
and the Global Balance of Forces—P. Mthembu 
and F. Kornegay. 
 
2023/406 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7983-0536-5              pb $45/£38.50 
AISA, an imprint of HSRC Press Australia: A$77 

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS  19

https://www.rienner.com/title/Anatomy_of_the_ANC_in_Power
https://www.rienner.com/title/Making_Institutions_Work_in_South_Africa
https://www.rienner.com/title/Human_Rights_and_the_Fourth_Industrial_Revolution_in_South_Africa
https://www.rienner.com/title/Ethics_Politics_Inequality_New_Directions
https://www.rienner.com/title/South_African_Foreign_Policy_Review_Volume_4_Ramaphosa_and_a_New_Dawn_for_South_African_Foreign_Policy


A Peacekeeper in Africa:  
Learning from UN Interventions  
in Other People’s Wars 
Alan Doss 
“Offers great insights ... and deserves many 
readers among both scholars and practitioners.”  

—Ulf Engel, Connections:  
A Journal for Historians 

and Area Specialists  
 
“Offers a thoughtful guide 
to the inner workings and 
problems of UN opera-
tions.”   —Richard Gowan,  

World Politics Review 
 
“This extraordinary book 

combines insights and lessons for those who 
make policy and those who try to make it 
work in some of the most difficult contexts.” 

 —John Ruggie, Harvard Kennedy School 
 

A lan Doss offers a rare window into the real 
world of UN peacekeeping missions in 

Côte d’Ivoire, Liberia, Sierra Leone, and the 
Democratic Republic of Congo. 

Doss’s story is one of presidents and 
prelates, warlords and warriors, heroes and 
villains, achievements and disappointments—
and innocent people caught in the midst of 
deadly violence. As he shares his front-line 
experiences, he reflects on the reasons for 
successes and failures and on the qualities that 
leaders need to successfully guide efforts to 
rebuild peace and prosperity in devastated 
societies. Not least, he also considers the UN’s 
future role in conflict prevention and peace-
keeping in a climate of increasing resistance 
to intervention in “other people’s wars.” 

Alan Doss served, among other peace-
keeping posts in Africa, as special representa-
tive of the UN Secretary General in the DRC 
and Liberia and head of the UN peacekeeping 
mission in the DRC. 
 
2020/340 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-866-7                    hc $55/£46.95 

Australia: A$93.50 
A Project of the International Peace Institute 

US Policy Toward Africa:  
Eight Decades of Realpolitik 
Herman J. Cohen 
“[This] comprehensive political history of US-
African relations carefully chronicles American 
policy on the continent across successive pres-
idencies, from the administration of Franklin 
Roosevelt to that of Donald Trump.” 

—Nicolas van de Walle, Foreign Affairs 
 

H erman Cohen draws on both the documen-
tary record and his years of on-the-ground 

experience to provide a uniquely comprehen-
sive survey and interpretation of nearly eight 

decades of US policy 
toward Africa. 

Tracing how this policy 
has evolved across suc-
cessive administrations 
since 1942 (beginning 
with President Franklin 
D. Roosevelt’s third term 
in office), Cohen illumi-
nates the debates that 
have taken place at the 

highest levels of government; shows how pol-
icy toward Africa has been affected over the 
years by US relations with Europe, the Soviet 
Union, the Middle East, and most recently 
China; and points to the increasing reliance of 
Western economic interests on Africa’s natural 
resources. His deeply informed narrative 
reveals the roles not only of circumstance  
and ideology, but also of personalities, in  
the formulation and implementation of US 
foreign policy. 

Herman J. Cohen was a member of the 
US Foreign Service for thirty-eight years. He 
also served as assistant secretary of state for 
Africa under President George H. W. Bush 
and was senior adviser in the Africa region at 
the World Bank. He is now president of Cohen 
and Woods, an international consulting firm. 
 
2020/280 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-869-8                        hc $95/£81 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-870-4                   pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: hc A$160.60/pb A$59.40 
An ADST-DACOR Diplomats  
and Diplomacy Book 

 21

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

DISTRIBUTED FOR HSRC PRESS20  

Pentecostal Charismatic Women:  
Constructions of Femininity in Alexandra Township 
Tumi Mampane 

Drawing on her own experiences, Tumi Mampane provides deep insights 
into the daily lives of women in a South African Pentecostal community, 
and relates those insights to Black/African feminist and womanist theory. 
 
2023/145 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2639-5                                                                            pb $45/£38.50 

Australia: A$77 
 
 
 

African Voices: In Search of a Decolonial Turn 
Siphamandla Zondi 

“A bold and significant attempt at mainstreaming African contributions to 
debates [about Africa] in their own right, rather than as merely reactive—
and colonized—perspectives.” —Eghosa E. Osaghae, University of Ibadan 
 
2021/346 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7983-0531-0                                                                             pb $45/£38.50 
AISA, an imprint of HSRC Press                                                                   Australia: A$77 
 
 
 

The Drama of the Peace Process in South Africa:  
I Look Back 30 Years 
Sylvia Neame 

Historian Sylvia Neame portrays, from a unique vantage point, the unfold-
ing of the peace process in South Africa in the late 1980s and early 1990s. 
 
2021/518 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-42-8                                                                            pb $45/£38.50 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press                                                             Australia: A$77 
 
 
 

Black Womanism in South Africa: Princess Emma Sandile 
Janet Hodgson 

“[A] riveting account of Princess Emma Sandile.” —Dawne Yvette Curry,  
International Journal of African Historical Studies 

2021/193 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-928246-39-8                                                                             pb $35/£29.95 
Best Red, an imprint of HSRC Press                                                        Australia: A$59.40

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

https://www.rienner.com/title/Pentecostal_Charismatic_Women_Constructions_of_Femininity_in_Alexandra_Township
https://www.rienner.com/title/African_Voices_In_Search_of_a_Decolonial_Turn
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Drama_of_the_Peace_Process_in_South_Africa_I_Look_Back_30_Years
https://www.rienner.com/title/Black_Womanism_in_South_Africa_Princess_Emma_Sandile
https://www.rienner.com/title/A_Peacekeeper_in_Africa_Learning_from_UN_Interventions_in_Other_People_s_Wars
https://www.rienner.com/title/US_Policy_Toward_Africa_Eight_Decades_of_Realpolitik


Africa’s International Relations: 
Balancing Domestic and  
Global Interests 
Beth Elise Whitaker and John F. Clark 
“To explain Africa’s international relations in 
one book is a daunting challenge, one that the 

authors have fully met.... 
I will certainly adopt this 
book as a required text 
for my classes.”  

—Emmanuel Uwalaka,  
St. Louis University 

 

C omprehensive and 
engaging, this timely 

introduction to Africa’s 
international relations 

explores how power, interests, and ideas influ-
ence interactions both among the continent’s 
states and between African states and other 
actors in the global arena. 

Beth Elise Whitaker is associate professor 
of political science at the University of North 
Carolina at Charlotte. John F. Clark is profes-
sor of politics and international relations at 
Florida International University. 
 
CONTENTS: Understanding Africa’s International 
Relations. HISTORICAL CONTEXT. From King-
doms to States. Africa During the Cold War. 
THE PURSUIT OF FREEDOM AND DEVELOPMENT. 
Foreign Aid and Economic Conditionality. 
External Pressures for Political Reform and 
Human Rights. The Elusive Goal of African 
Unity. THE CHALLENGES OF SECURITY. The 
Regionalization of Conflict. Humanitarian 
Assistance and Peace Operations. The Politics 
of Migration. ENGAGING WITH EXTERNAL 
ACTORS. Africa and the United States. Africa 
and Europe. Africa and the Emerging Powers. 
CONCLUSION. International Relations and 
Domestic Politics Entwined. 
 
2019/418 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-734-9                         hc $75/£64 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-737-0               pb $32.50/£27.95 

Australia: hc A$127.60/pb A$55

2ND EDITION 

Inside African Politics 
Kevin C. Dunn and Pierre Englebert  
“A book that is relevant not only to teaching but 
to broader scholarship and research as well.”  
—Gemma Bird, Journal of Modern African Studies 
 
“Will no doubt become the standard text  
for years to come: a sharply written, well-
informed, and completely up-to-date book that 
should find a wide audience beyond the class-
room, as well.”                 —Nicolas van de Walle,  

Foreign Affairs 
 

T he second edition of 
Inside African Politics, 

updated throughout to 
reflect political develop-
ments across the conti-
nent, not only provides 
thorough coverage of the 
full range of core topics, 
but also furthers an aware-

ness and understanding of key theoretical 
issues and current debates. 

Kevin C. Dunn is Donald R. Harter 
Professor of political science at Hobart and 
William Smith Colleges. Pierre Englebert is 
H. Russell Smith Professor of International 
Relations at Pomona College. 
 
CONTENTS: Why African Politics Matter. The 
Evolution of African States. People, Identity, 
and Politics. The Practice of Power. Regime 
Types Across the Spectrum. The Economic 
Dimensions of African Politics. War, Conflict, 
and Security. The International Relations of 
African States. 
 
2019/477 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-807-0                    pb $35/£26.95 

Australia: A$61.60 

www.r ienner. com  ■   23

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Adventures in Zambian Politics: 
A Story in Black and White  
Guy Scott 
“This excellent book is a revealing account of 
... African politics from the inside. It is also a 
splendid rebuke to those (far from absent in 
the academy, as elsewhere) who are content or 
even eager to settle for tabloid understandings 
of African politicians.” —Calum Fisher, Africa 
 
“A riveting account of Zambian political and 
economic developments, from independence  
to today’s Chinese dependence, by a major 
protagonist.”                      —Domenico M. Nuti,  

Sapienza University of Rome 
 

A s Miles Larmer writes 
in the foreword, 

Adventures in Zambian 
Politics is unlike any 
political memoir you 
have ever read. 

It is ... A political his-
tory of Zambia from 
colonial times to the pres-

ent. A revealing insider account of politics and 
government within a modern African state. A 
story about race in Africa. A chronicle of the 
rise and fall of two improbable political allies 
who wanted to change Zambian politics: 
Michael Sata, whose convoluted political 
career led him to become president in 2011, 
and Guy Scott, Sata’s vice president and, after 
Sata’s death, acting president of Zambia. Not 
least, it is a pleasure to read. 

Guy Scott’s absorbing narrative of his 
career and Michael Sata’s in the chaotic world 
of African politics tells a uniquely Zambian 
story. But it is also a special contribution to 
our understanding of democracy and democra-
tization across Africa. 

Guy Scott was acting president of Zambia 
after the death of President Michael Sata. Prior 
to that he was vice president (2011–2014) and 
had also served as minister of agriculture and an 
opposition leader in the Zambian parliament. 
 
paperback 2021/259 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-959-6               pb $29.95/£25.50 

Australia: A$50.60 

22  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Africa’s Totalitarian 
Temptation: The Evolution of 
Autocratic Regimes 
Dave Peterson 

“Lucidly written and 
cogently argued, this book 
skillfully weaves together 
rich analyses of the dif-
fering autocratic regimes 
that have endured on the 
African continent in the 
wake of the democratiza-
tion wave of the 1990s.”  

—Moses Khisa,  
North Carolina State University 

 

D isappointment with the ability of democracy 
to deliver economic rewards in much of 

Africa—and with the persistence of instability, 
corruption, and poor governance in democratic 
regimes—has undermined democracy’s appeal 
for many on the continent. At the same time, 
many external actors are expressing sympathy 
for regimes that have demonstrated an ability 
to impose stability and deliver economic 
growth, despite the limits placed on their  
citizens’ freedom. 

In this context, Dave Peterson asks: Is 
totalitarianism emerging as an acceptable 
alternative to democracy in Africa? And if so, 
with what consequences? Peterson draws on 
extensive research in countries across the con-
tinent to thoroughly explore the dilemma of 
the totalitarian temptation. 

Dave Peterson is senior director of the 
Africa Program at the National Endowment 
for Democracy. 
 
2020/279 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-824-7              hc $89.95/£77 

Australia: A$152.90 

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

Click on any book  

to purchase!

https://www.rienner.com/title/Africa_s_Totalitarian_Temptation_The_Evolution_of_Autocratic_Regimes
https://www.rienner.com/title/Adventures_in_Zambian_Politics_A_Story_in_Black_and_White
https://www.rienner.com/title/Africa_s_International_Relations_Balancing_Domestic_and_Global_Interests
https://www.rienner.com/title/Inside_African_Politics_2nd_edition


The Puzzle of Ethiopian Politics 
Terrence Lyons 
“Lyons’s timely and well-written volume  
provides a great service.”                   —Jan Erk,  

Northeast African Studies 
 
“Extensively detailed and clearly written.... 
[An] important book.” —Choice 
 
“An eminently readable and accessible overview 
of the subject.” —Tom Gardner, Foreign Policy 
 

H ow did a group with its origins in a small 
Marxist-Leninist insurgency in northern 

Ethiopia transform itself into a party (the 
EPRDF) with eight million members and a 

hierarchy that links even 
the smallest Ethiopian  
village to the center? 
How do the legacies of 
protracted civil war and 
rebel victory over the 
brutal Derg regime con-
tinue to shape contempo-
rary Ethiopian politics? 
And can the EPRDF, after 
widespread protests and  

a state of emergency, transform itself under 
new leadership to meet popular demands?  

Answering these questions in his compre-
hensive study of nearly three decades of 
Ethiopian politics, Terrence Lyons argues that 
the very structures that enabled the ruling party 
to overcome the challenges of a war-to-peace 
transition are the source of the challenges that 
it faces now. While the new political leader-
ship has promised dramatic reforms, Lyons 
observes, the powerful authoritarian ruling 
party remains in place, unreconstructed. 

Terrence Lyons is associate professor in the 
School of Conflict Analysis and Resolution at 
George Mason University. 
 
2019/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-798-1               hc $29.95/£25.50 

Australia: A$50.60 

24  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Haile Selassie: His Rise, His Fall  
Haggai Erlich 
“A full, deft, but still slim biography of one  
of the 20th century’s key African leaders.”  

—Choice 
 
“Insightful, comprehen-
sive, and remarkably well 
documented.... Erlich’s 
new biography of Haile 
Selassie is a fresh and 
magisterial overview of 
the emperor’s life and 
Ethiopian history in  
the twentieth century.  
I recommend it highly.” 

 —Peter Garretson, Florida State University 
 

W ith scholars far from agreement in their 
opinions of Ethiopia’s Haile Selassie, the 

questions remain: Who was Haile Selassie? 
What was the secret of his survival across half 
a century—and how did he come to be a virtual 
exile in his own country, then murdered, the 
last emperor in a centuries-old dynasty? 

Haggai Erlich’s Haile Selassie, full of fresh 
perspectives and insights, adds much to our 
understanding of the emperor. Drawing on new 
archival sources, as well as decades of research 
on Ethiopia, Erlich tells the multifaceted, 
sometimes tragic, story not only of a single 
individual, but also of modern Ethiopia both 
domestically and in world affairs.  

Haggai Erlich is professor emeritus of 
Middle East and African history at Tel Aviv 
University. 
 
CONTENTS: Haile Selassie: A Political Icon.  
In Father’s Shadow. The Road to Power. The 
Crown. Facing Mussolini. From Refugee to 
Liberator. Absolutism. The Road to Loneliness. 
We Are Not God. Nothing New Under the 
Sun. Revolution. The Burial of a Donkey. 
 
2019/207 pages                                                           
ISBN: 978-1-62637-754-7                  hc $69.95/£60 

Australia: A$118.80 

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES

www.r ienner. com  ■   25

5TH EDITION 

Comparative Politics of the Global South:  
Linking Concepts and Cases 
December Green and Laura Luehrmann 

Praise for the previous editions: 

“This book outshines any other text I have seen.... The 
authors do a wonderful job of synthesizing a great deal of information  
and presenting it in terms that should engage an audience of undergraduates.”  

—Dwight Hahn, John Carroll University 
 
“The writing style is lively and the detail is impressive.... another welcome innovation 
is the welding together of the discussion of key issues with the eight country cases.” 

 —Ross Burkhart, Boise State University 
 

D ecember Green and Laura Luehrmann show how history, economics, and  
politics converge to create the realities of life in the Global South. 
In this new edition, the authors continue to offer an innovative blend of theory and 

empirical material as they introduce the politics of what was once called the “third 
world.” They consistently link theoretical concepts to a set of eight contemporary 
case studies: China, Egypt, Indonesia, Iran, Mexico, Nigeria, Peru, and Zimbabwe. 

A central theme throughout the new edition is how the Covid-19 pandemic has 
worked as a hinge event—accelerating troubling trends and amplifying longstand-
ing socioeconomic and political problems. 

The result is a text that has been successfully designed to challenge students’ 
preconceptions, arouse their curiosity, and foster critical thinking. 

December Green and Laura Luehrmann are professors of political science at 
Wright State University. 

 
CONTENTS: Comparing and Defining an 
Interdependent World. HISTORICAL LEGACIES. 
Precolonial History: What Once Was, and 
Why It Matters. Colonialism and Resistance: 
Gold, God, and Glory. Linking Concepts and 
Cases. ECONOMIC REALITIES. The Global 
Economy: What the Pandemic Reveals. Aid, 
Trade, and Debt: Contending Views on 
Development. Linking Concepts and Cases. 
POLITICS AND POLITICAL CHANGE. Civil 
Society Takes on the State. Linking Concepts 
and Cases. Violence: The Call to Arms. 
Linking Concepts and Cases. Democracy: 
Reform, Reconfiguration, or Disintegration? 

Authoritarianism’s Appeal: Why Now? Linking 
Concepts and Cases. INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS. 
Sovereignty and the Role of International 
Organizations. Confronting Global Challenges. 
The Global South and the United States: 
Friends or Foes? Linking Concepts and Cases. 
CONCLUSION. Looking Forward: Responses to 
Interdependence. 
 
2022/543 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-55-0         pb $38.50/£32.95 

Australia: A$66 

https://www.rienner.com/title/Haile_Selassie_His_Rise_His_Fall
https://www.rienner.com/title/The_Puzzle_of_Ethiopian_Politics
https://www.rienner.com/title/Comparative_Politics_of_the_Global_South_Linking_Concepts_and_Cases_5th_ed.


www.r ienner. com  ■   27

Adams, Rachel, 18 
Adventures in Zambian 

Politics, 22 
Africa’s International 

Relations, 23 
Africa’s New Global Politics, 4 
Africa’s Totalitarian 

Temptation, 22 
African Voices, 20 
Anatomy of the ANC in 

Power, 18 
April, Funeka Y., 15 
 
Bezabeh, Samson Abebe, 7 
Black Womanism in South 

Africa, 20 
Bohler-Muller, Narnia, 18 
BRICS in Africa, 15 
Bruton, Mike, 14 
 
Chetty, Krish, 15 
Clark, John F., 3, 23 
Cohen, Herman J., 21 
Comparative Politics of the 

Global South, 25 
Critical History of Southern 

Rhodesia, 11 
 
Davids, Yul Derek, 15 
Day, Christopher, 5 
Djibouti, 7 
Doss, Alan, 21 
Drama of the Peace Process 

in South Africa, 20 
Dunn, Kevin C., 23 
 
Edozie, Rita Kiki, 4 
Englebert, Pierre, 23 
Erlich, Haggai, 24 
Ethics, Politics, Inequality, 18 
Explaining Successes in 

Africa, 1 
 

Frankel, Philip, 13 
 
Green, December, 25 
Gumede, Vusi, 16 
 
Haile Selassie, 24 
Harambee, 14 
Hern, Erin Accampo, 1 
Hodgson, Janet, 20 
Human Rights and the Fourth 

Industrial Revolution in 
South Africa, 18 

Human Trafficking in South 
Africa, 13 

 
Indigenous Systems and 

Africa’s Development, 16 
Inside African Politics, 23 
 
Johnson, David, 12 
 
Kanyane, Modimowabarwa, 15 
Khisa, Moses, 4, 5 
King, Marcus D., 6 
Kumalo, Vusumuzi Rodney, 17 
 
Labour Struggles in Southern 

Africa, 1919–1949, 12 
Luehrmann, Laura, 25 
Lyons, Terrence, 24 
 
Making Institutions Work in 

South Africa, 18 
Mampane, Tumi, 20 
Masters, Lesley, 19 
Mthembu, Philani, 19 
Muchie, Mammo, 16 
Mushakavanhu, Tinashe, 10 
 
Ndabaningi Sithole, 10 
Ndletyana, Mcebisi, 18 
Neame, Sylvia, 20 
Nieftagodien, Noor, 12 
 

Omeni, Akali, 9 
 
Peacekeeper in Africa, 21 
Pentecostal Charismatic 

Women, 20 
Peterson, Dave, 22 
Plaatjies, Daniel, 18 
Policing and Politics in 

Nigeria, 9 
Political Identity and African 

Foreign Policies, 3 
Puzzle of Ethiopian Politics, 24 
 
Reddy, Vasu, 18 
Rethinking Civil-Military 

Relations in Africa, 5 
 
Schraeder, Peter J., 2 
Scott, Guy, 22 
Shafi, Ajebush, 16 
Soudien, Crain, 18 
South Africa’s Struggle for 

Independent Education, 17 
South African Foreign Policy 

Review, 19 
 
Thompson, Gardner, 11 
 
Understanding Contemporary 

Africa, 2 
Unmasking Boko Haram, 8 
US Policy Toward Africa, 21 
 
van der Walt, Lucien, 12 
van Wyk, Jo-Ansie, 19 
 
Weaponizing Water, 6 
Whitaker, Beth Elise, 23 
 
Zenn, Jacob, 8 
Zondi, Siphamandla, 20

INDEX

YOU AND YOUR LIBRARY  
If there is a book that you would like  
your library to own, speak up! Your  
recommendations matter—they help  
your librarian decide what to buy.

■  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND 
Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170, Australia 
Tel: +61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: +61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

■  CHINA  
(including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan) 
China Publishers Marketing 
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77 
Lane 569, Xinhua Road 
Changning District, Shanghai 200052 
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557 
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn 
www.cpmarketing.com.cn 

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre, Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

■  EUROPE  
Eurospan 
1 Bedford Row 
London WC1R 4BU 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
info@eurospan.co.uk 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers  
in the EU should order from their local  
bookstore or at www.eurospanbookstore 
.com/lynne-rienner-publishers/, where  
VAT charges will be applied before books  
are shipped. 

■  INDIA 
Epitome Publishing Solutions Private Ltd. 
Old No. 38, New No. 6 McNichols Road 
Chetpet, Chennai - 600031 
Tamil Nadu, India 
sales@epitomepub.com 
Tel: +91-70104 71392 
www.epitomepub.com 

■  JAPAN 
Far Eastern Booksellers 
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531 / Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656 
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp 
Kinokuniya Co., Ltd. 
3-7-10 Shimomeguro 
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504 
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531 / Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362 
www.kinokuniya.co.jp 
Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd. 
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi 
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002 
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208 
marketing@maruzen.co.jp 
www.maruzen.co.jp 
MHM Limited 
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 
Tel: +81 (3) 3518-9449 / Fax: +81 (3) 3518-9523 
www.mhmlimited.co.jp 

■  KOREA 
Kim Hyo-Soon 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku 
Seoul 121-842 
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301 
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg 

■  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN 
Catamount International 
32 Main Street, #221 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392  
master@catamountinternational.com 

■  SOUTHEAST ASIA  
(including Brunei, Cambodia, East Timor, 
Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar,  
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam) 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

INTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES

26  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

In all other territories,  
please order directly from our US office.  

Discounts are available through our US office only.



28

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada 
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) 
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free 
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or 
you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are 
available for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada  
to help cover shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50%  
discount, plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and 
include the name of your institution along with 
the name and number of the course, its anticipated 
enrollment, and when it will be offered. 
 
Special Paperback Program  
in the US and Canada 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your 
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand 
paperback program allows us to make hardcover 
books available at a price suitable for course use. 
Simply have your bookstore call us at 303-444-
6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and 
books will be delivered within four weeks. 
 
International Orders 
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the 
appropriate representative listed on page 26 or  
see the box at the right. 
 
Libraries 
Please attach your purchase order to the order  
form on page 29. 
 
Returns 
Returns must be received within 12 months of the 
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and 
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of 
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for 
each book ordered. 
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc. 
c/o Books International 
22880 Quicksilver Drive 
Dulles, VA  20166 

 
Questions? 
Please contact the LRP Customer Service 
Department at 303-444-6684 or at  
cservice@rienner.com with questions  
or concerns about your order. 
 

To place an order in Australia  
and New Zealand: 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
• For inspection copies, email 

inspections@eurospan.co.uk 
• For other inquiries, email  

info@eurospan.co.uk 
• Booksellers should send orders to: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: +61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: +61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

To place an order in Europe:  
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers 
in the EU should order from their local 
bookstore or at www.eurospanbookstore 
.com/lynne-rienner-publishers/, where  
VAT charges will be applied before  
books are shipped. 

• Individuals should visit  
www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne 
-rienner-publishers/ 
or email: direct.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465577 

• For information on academic  
inspection copies, contact 
inspections@eurospan.co.uk 

• For trade orders and inquiries,  
email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465576 

• For other inquiries, contact: 
Eurospan 
1 Bedford Row 
London WC1R 4BU 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
info@eurospan.co.uk 

Discounts are available through  
the US office only. 

Prices subject to change without notice. 
Please allow two weeks for delivery  

of books in stock. 

ORDERING INFORMATION ORDER FORMORDER FORM

1. Ship to (please print legibly) : 

Name:____________________________________________________ 

Address:___________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: _____________________________________________ 

Country: ___________________________________________________ 

Tel: _________________________ Fax: ___________________________ 

Email (required for e-exam copies):__________________________ 

❏ Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles. 

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) : 

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers) 

❏ Charge my credit card:     ❏ VISA     ❏ MasterCard 

   Card No. ________________________________________________ Exp._____________ 

   Signature_____________________________________________________________________ 

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)  

3. I wish to order the following books: 

ISBN (last 6 digits)    Qty                         Author & Title                           Price        Total 

4. Return to: 
Lynne Rienner Publishers  
1800 30th St., Suite 314 
Boulder, CO 80301-1026 
USA 

               OR 

Speed your order 

Call: 303-444-6684 

Fax: 303-444-0824 

Email: cservice@rienner.com 

Visit: www.rienner.com

                                             Subtotal  

                            Colorado residents  
                               add 3% sales tax  

                                            Shipping  

                                              TOTAL 

C O D E  
W E B - 2311

Postage Chart 
                                                      First book  Each add’l 

United States:                       $8             $2  

All other areas (via Airmail):   $15            $5 

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

09/23




